Farmington Fairgrounds, Farmington, ME June 22, 2013

MATC Tractor Festival A-T Charity Pull

2000 Ib. Class

1% Bernard Bumpus
2" Randy Chapman
3“  Linda Hooker

2500 Ib. Class

1% Stephen Powers, Jr.

2" Brooke Stewart
3 Mark Buck

4™ Don Pease

5" Scott Stevens
6"  Riley Adams
7" David Berry
8" Bruce Ames

9" Justin Richards

10" Eric Beals

3000 Ib. Class

1" Scott Stevens
2" Brandon Buck
3"  David Mayo
4™ Kevin Buck

5" Sonny Jacobs

Farmall Cub
Massey Harris Pony

Farmall Cub

Oliver 60

Ford 2N

Ford 2N

Farmall BN
Oliver 60
Farmall BN
Farmall A
Oliver 60
Farmall A

Allis Chalmers C

Case VAC
Ford 8N
Case VAC
Ford 8N
Ford 8N

52.77
33.79°
1.49°

115.98
106.25°
99.79°
96.32°
96.04°
90.48°
89.17°
83.51°
83.34°
64.26°

142.96’
128.47
121.74°
117.69°
11597



6th

7" Al Ladd

8" Jason Hannigan
9" Don Pease

10™  Ron Winship
11" Mark Buck

12" Stan Adams

13" Bruce Ames

14" Scott Stevens
15" Brooke Stewart
16™  Bernard Bumpus
17" Linda Hooker
18"  Floyd Stevens
19" Cliff Woodman
3500 Ib. Class

1" Coval Conant
2" David Berry

3¥  JRRose

4™ Justin Richards
5" Stephen Powers, Jr.
6"  Mark Blaisdell
7" Don Baldwin

8"  Bill Davis

9" Maurice Martel, Jr.
10" Al Ladd

11" David Mayo

Coval Conant

Farmall Super C
Case VAI
Farmall B
Farmall BN
Minneapolis Moline
Ford 8N
Farmall BN
Oliver 60

Ford 8N

Ford 8N

Ford 8N

Ford 8N

Ford 8N

Minneapolis Moline BF

Farmall Super C
Ford NAA
Farmall Super C
Ford NAA

Case VAC
Farmall Super C
Ford Jubilee
Oliver 66
Farmall C

Case VAC

Case VAC

113.96°
110.35°
108.65°
106.37°
106.15°
105.50°
104.56°
103.15°
101.29°
99.31°
97.17°
96.69°
95.68°
84.71°

89.64°
87.52°
87.35°
8545’
85.00°
84.97
8241°
80.71°
78.46°
67.75°
52.32°



12™  Cliff Woodman
13" Otto Hunt

14™  Diane Brooks
4000 Ib. Class

1" Don Baldwin

2™ Arthur Child

3¥  Don Pease

4" Scott Stevens

5" Bob Hamlin

6"  Bill Davis

7" Mike Pratt

8" Mark Blaisdell

9" Stan Adams

10"  David Berry

11™  Maurice Martel, Jr.
12" Otto Hunt

13™  Joe Carter

14™  Maurice Martel, Sr.
4500 Ib. Class

1% Stephen Powers, Jr.
2" Don Baldwin

3“  Kevin Buck

4" Arthur Child

5" Nathan Clarke

6'[h

Devin Karkos

Minneapolis Moline BF
Farmall C

John Deere MT

Ford 900
Cockshutt 30
Cockshutt 30
Oliver 77
Farmall 230
Oliver 60
Cockshutt 30
Farmall Super C
Farmall H
Ford NAA
Farmall C
Farmall C
Oliver 550
Farmall 200

Oliver 77

Ford 900

Ford 841

Cockshutt 30
Minneapolis Moline Z

Farmall H

49.80°
49.02°
46.61°

155.55°
151.97
147.45°
147.34°
146.40°
144.51°
143.15°
140.02°
120.15°
115.22°
109.60°
107.61°

85.35°

71.21°

122.04°
116.70°
114.69°
112.88°
106.39°
101.96°



7" Riley Adams

8"  Brandon Buck
9" Greg Ring

10" Solomon Orff
11™  Sonny Jacobs
12" Don Pease

13™  Gene Cunningham
14" Chuck Dews
15" Jason Orr

5000 Ib. Class

1" Ric Paradis

2" John Hilton

3“  Ron Winship

4™ Nathan Clarke
5" Devin Karkos
6" Jay Fowler

7" Solomon Orff
8" Rodney Stevens
9" Al Ladd

10" Roy Farnum
11™  Gene Cunningham
12"™  Brian Orr

5500 Ib. Class

1 John Hilton

2" Randy Chapman

Farmall H

Ford 841

Ford 8N

Massey Harris 33
Ford 841

Cockshutt 30

Case SC
McCormick Deering

Farmall H

Oliver 77
International 300
Minneapolis Moline
Oliver 77
Farmall H

John Deere 50
Massey Harris 33
John Deere 435
Case 300

John Deere A
Oliver 770

Farmall H

International 300

Oliver Super 88 Diesel

101.73°
101.34°
101.24°
100.92°
100.89°
100.30°
84.22°
84.01°
82.80°

111.37
111.05°
109.31°
109.29°
108.62°
107.97°
105.41°
104.18°
101.30°

96.65°

86.01°

82.66’

133.23°
121.98°



Thurston Haslam

4" Kellie Stratton
5" Burl Ewell

6" Jay Fowler

7" Charles Ring
8" Riley Adams
9" Roy Farnum
6000 Ib. Class

1" Brian Winslow
2" Bill Davis

3“  Randy Chapman
4™ Jay Fowler

5" Randy Grant
6"  Burl Ewell

7" Charles Ring
6500 Ib. Class

1" Brian Winslow
2" Thurston Haslam
3  Bill Davis

4™ Steve Lee

5" Jay Fowler

6"  Randy Grant
7" Kellie Stratton

8'[h

Bruce Ames

International 300
International 300
John Deere A
John Deere 50
John Deere 530
John Deere A
John Deere A

John Deere A
John Deere A

Oliver Super 88 Diesel

John Deere A
Farmall Super M
John Deere A
John Deere 530

John Deere D
Farmall M

John Deere D
Farmall M

John Deere A
Farmall Super M
Farmall M

John Deere 50

106.56°
106.12°
105.47
104.37°
103.9°
95.84°
92.86’

124.04°
120.97°
116.21°
110.79°
110.26°
104.52°
100.17°

145.94°
138.53°
134.95°
134.80°
12591
115.32
113.65°
110.55°



7000 Ib. Class

1" Coval Conant
2" Bruce Ames

3 Andy Haslam

4™ Thurston Haslam
5" Mark Blaisdell
6"  Josiah Dillingham
7500 Ib. Class

1" Mark Blaisdell
2" Bill Clark

3 Andy Haslam

4™ Thurston Haslam
5" Bob Clark

6"  Floyd Emerson
Open Class

Drag Broke Down

Farmall M
John Deere 50
Cockshutt 50
Cockshutt 50
Farmall 560
John Deere 630

Farmall 560
John Deere 730
560 International
560 International
John Deere 720
John Deere 720

99.52°
93.75°
90.92°
90.12°
89.00°
73.44°

68.55°
63.86°
63.16°
61.89°
58.54°
54.88°



